' 91323
UNOFFICIAL COERY. o oea

Cook County Kocorder 41,00
m:,l'. { h),
Prepared by:  CROSSLAND MORTGAGE CORP.
1420 KENSINGTON RD. SUITE 33%
JABROCK IL 60523
634-5731-0800
FHA Case Nuo,

State of Illinois MORTGAGE 1319124903

) 50 b’ 5 Loan ID: 8857385
7 {
(> o0

/} THIS MORTGAGE ("Sccurity Instrument ™)1 2iven on March 3rd, 1998

The Mortgagor is
BRETT F. YOUNG AND JENNIFER L. YOUNG, 'GSBAND AND WIFE

(“Borrower™). This Security Instrumtent is given to
WESTWIND MORTGAGE BANCORP

which is organized and existing under the lawsof ~ "THE STATE OF ILLINQIS" , and
whose address is %100 N. HARLEM AVENUE, HARWCOD HEIGHTS, IL 60656
(" Lender”). Borrower owes Lender the prisictpal sum of
One Hundred Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Forty Six and no/100--------
Dollars (U.S. $ 147,546.00 ).
This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Sccurity Instrument ("Note®), which
provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid eartier, due and payable on  March lst,
2028 . This Security Instrument secures te Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the
Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; {b) the payment of all other sums,
with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (¢} the performance

L 1
SR S
%

FHA Thinois Mortgage - 4/96 h : 8

@D, R 50w
YMFE MORTGAGE FORMS - l8001521-729b’l ¢ I
Page 1ol B trutuly.

4 .




UNOFFICIAL COPS#?1525 v 20 4

of Borrower’s covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpoese, Borrower

docs hereby mortgage, grant and convey to the Lender the following described property located in
COOK County, [llinois:

LOT &7 IN NANTUCKET COVE WEST, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST
1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

MEIRIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel ID #:07-27-416%048,-0000
which has the address of 100 SHORE DRIVE, SCHAUMBURG {Sureet, Ciy,
Hlinois 50193 (Zip Code} ("Property Address™):

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and abl easements,
appurtenances and {ixiures now or hereafter.a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be
covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property.”

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower i lawltully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right (o
mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record.
Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title tthe-Property against all claims and demands, subject to any

encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covénaats for national use and non-uniform covenants
with limited variations by jurisdiction to constilute a uniform secuftty iastrument covering real property.

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS,

1. Payment of Principal, Interest and Late Charge. Borrower shall pay svhen due the principal of, and
interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note.

2. Monthly Payment of Tuxes, Insurance und Other Charges. Borrower saa] include in each monthly
payment, together with the principal and interest as set forth in the Note and any late charges, a tum for (a) taxes and
special assessments levicd or to be levied against the Property, (b) leaschold payments or siound rems on the
Property, and (c) premiums for insurance required under paragraph 4. In any year in which the bender must pay a
mortgage insurance premium to the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development ("Secretary”), or in-any year in
which such premium would have been required if Lender still held the Sceurity Instrument, each montily payment
shall also include cither: (i) a sum for the annual morigage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary,
or (i} a monthly charge instead of a morigage insurance premium if this Seeurity Instrument is held by the Secretary,
in a reasonable amount to be determined by the Secretary. Except for the monthly charge by the Secretary, these
items are cailed “Escrow Items” and the sums paid to Lender are called "Escrow Funds.,”

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold amounts for Escrow ltems in an aggregate amount not to exceed the
maximum amount that may be required for Borrower's escrow account under the Real Estaie Seutlement Procedures
Act of 1974, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 ef seq. and implementing regulations, 24 CFR Part 3500, as they may be
amended from time to time ("RESPA"), except that the cushion or reserve permitied by RESPA for unanticipated
disbursements or disbursements before the Borrower’s paymenis are available in the account may not be based on

amounts due for the mortgage insurance premium,
@;nnm.) 195081 Fagn 2 of 8 mmm.&%
4




| UNOFFICIAL Cop?gl';lsz-shge dJof 1l

i1

If the amounts held by Lender for Escrow lems exceed the amounts permitied to be held by RESPA, Lender
h shall account (o Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. It the amounts of funds held by Lender at any
! time are not sutficient to pay the Escrow ltems when due. Lender may notify the Borrower and require Borrower 1o
fow make up the shortage as permitted by RESPA.

' The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If
i Borrower tenders to Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower's account shall be credited with the balance

remaining for all installment items (a), (b}, and (c) and any mortgage insurance premium instaliment that Lender has
not become obligated 1o pay to the Sccretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds to Borrower.
Immediately prior to a foreclosure sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower's account shall be
credited with any balance remaining for all installments for items (a), th), and (c).

3. Apgtication of Payments. All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

First. to the mongage insurance premium lo be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge by the
Secretary instead o) the monthly mortgage insurance premium,

Second, to any txes, special assessments, leaschold payments or ground rems, and fire, flood and other hazard
insurance premiums, o8 vouired;

Third, 1o interest due vasler the Note;

Fourth, to amortization »f<he principal of the Note, and

Fifth. to late charges due upder the Note,
4. Fire, Flood and Other Hazurd Insurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property, whether

now in existence oF subsequently erected, apainst any hazards, casuaities, and contingencies, including fire, for which
Lender requires insurance. This insurance-chall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender
requires. Borrower shall also insute all improvenents on the Property, whether now in existence or subsequently
erected, against loss by Moods to the extent regaired by the Secretary, All insurance shall be carried with companics
appraved by Lender. The insurance policies and any penewals shall be held by Lender and shal) include loss payable
clauses in favor of, and in a form acceptable (v, Lender.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give Lender imtaed.ate notice by mail. Lender may make proof of foss if not
made promptly by Borrower. Each insurance company concirréd is hereby authorized and directed to make payment
for such loss directly to Lender, instead of to Borrower and” o Lender jointly. All or any part of the insurance
proceeds may be applied by Lender, at its option, either (a) to the riduction of the indebtedness under the Note and
this Security [nstrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied i the oraer in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment
of principal, or (b) to the restoration or repair of the damaged Propetty. Any application of the procceds to the
principal shall not extend vr posipone the due date of the monthly payments «hich are referred (o in paragraph 2, or
change the amount of such payments, Any excess insurance proceeds over an ariount required to pay all outstanding
indebeedness under the Note and this Security [nstrament shall be paid 1o the emity egaily entitled thereto,

In the event of foreclosure of this Sccurity Instrument or other transfer of title t :he Property that extinguishes
the indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to insurance policies 4n iree shall pass to the
purchaser.

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Malntenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower’s b.oan Application;
Leascholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residenice within sixiy
days after the execution of this Security Instrument (or within sixty days of a laier sale or transfer 1 ‘he Property)
and shall continue 1o occupy the Property as Bottower's principal residence for at least one year after the date of
occupancy, unless Lender determtines that requirement will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unless extenuating
circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower's control. Borrower shali notify Lender of any extenuating
circumstances, Borrower shail not commit waste or destroy, damage or substantially change the Property or allow the
Property 1o deteriorate, reasonable wear and tear excepted. Lender may inspect the Propenty if the Property is vacant
or abandoned or the toan is in default. Lender may take reasonable action to protect and preserve such vacant or

@;ﬁ.nnu (9808 Pagn 3 uf 8 It Pﬁd _-




UNOFFICIAL COPFL?1523 v 4ot

abandoned Property. Borrower shall also be in default if Borrower, during the loan application process, gave
materially false or inaccurate information or statements 1o Lender (or failed to provide Lender witl any maerial
information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note, including, but not limited to, representations
concerning Borrawer's occupiney of the Property as a principal residence. IF this Security Instrument is on a
leasehold, Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the
leasehold and fee title shall not be merged unless Lender agrees (o the merger in writing,

6. Condemnation. The procecds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with
any condemnation or other 1aking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of condemnation, are
hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender 15 the extent of the full amoeunt of the indebledness that remains unpaid
ungder the Note and this Security Instrument. Lender shall apply such proceeds to the reduction of the indebtedness
under the Moty and this Security Instrumemt, first to any delinguent amounts applied in the order provided in
paragraph 3, apd-then to prepayment of principal. Any application of the proeeeds 1o the principal shall not extend or
postpone the dud dsie of the monthly payments, which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount of such
payments. Any exzess proceeds over an amount eequired to pay alt outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this
Security Instrument shiti)xe paid 1o the entity legally emitled thereto,

7. Charges to Boiroarr and Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property. Borrower shall pay all
governmental or municipal charges, fines and impositions that afe not included in paragraph 2. Borrower shall pay
these obligations on time directly 16 the entity which is owed the payment. If failure 10 pay would adversely affect
Lender's interest in the Property, -apon Lender's request Borrower shatl promptly furnish to Lender receipts
evidencing these pay ments.

If Borrower fails to make these payuenis or the payments required by paragraph 2. or fails 1o perform any other
covenants and agreements contained in this Secaiily, Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly
affeet Lender’s rights tn the Property (such as-o jreceeding in bankruptey, for condemnation or to enforce laws or
regulations), then Lender may do and pay whatever isievessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender’s
rights int the Propenty, including payment of taxes, hazard insurance and other items menlioned in paragraph 2.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragrasb shall become an additional debt of Borrower and be
sccured by this Security Instrument, These amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement, at the Note
rate, and at the option of Lender, shall be immediately due and pavable,

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority/over this Security Instrument uniess Borrower:
{a) agrees in writing 10 the payment of the obligation secured by the Neniin a manner acceptable 10 Lender; (b)
contesls in good faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement of he Dzn in, legal proceedings which in the
Lender’s opinion operate to prevent the enforcemem of the lien; or (¢)‘sceures from the helder of the lien an
agreement satisfactery to Lender subordinating the lien to this Security Instrumend. i Lender determines that any part
of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain priority over this Securiy instrument, Lender may give
Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one cr more of the actions set forth
above within 10 days of ihe giving of notice.

8. Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary.

9. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt,

{n) Default. Lender may, except as limited by regulations issued by the Secretary, in th: cuse of payment
defaults, requirc immediate payment in fult of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if:
(i) Borrower defaults by failing to pay in ful) any monthly payment required by this Security Insirument
prior :0 or on the due daie of the next monthly payment, or
(ii) Borrower defaults by failing, for a period of thirty days, to perform any other obligations comained
in this Security Instrument.
(b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, il permitied by applicable law (including Section 3d1(d)
of the Garn-St. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.S.C. 1701}-3(d)) and with the prior
approval of the Secretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument

il

afy

@u&annu (36081 Paged ot 8 Inials. 2' );




UNOFFICIAL COBX,, .-
8191523 ., cu

RIS Sl S

(i) All or part of the Property, or a beneficial interest in it trust owning all or part of the Property, is sold
or otherwise transferred (other than by devise or descent), and
{ii) The Property is not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the
purchaser or grantee does so occupy the Property but his or her credil has not been approved in
accordince with the requirements of the Secretary.
{c) N Waiver. If circumstances occur thal would permit Lender o require immediate payment in fult, but
Lender does not require such payments, Lender does not waive its rights with respect to subsequent events.
(d) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many circumstances regulations issued by the Secretary will limit
Lender's rights, in the case of payment defauls, to require immediate payment in full and foreclose il not
paid, This Security Instrument does nol awthorize acceleration or foreclosure if not permitied by regulations

AT

R 3

of<ne Becretary.

(e) Mrrigage Not Insured, Boriawer agrees that if this Security instrument and the Note are not determined
to be ¢ligivle for insurance under the National Housing Act within 60 days from the date hercof, Lender
may, at i< ontion, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. A
writien statenient ef any authorized agent of the Secretary dated subsequent to 60 days from the date hercof,
declining 1o insure” this Security Instrument and the Note, shall be deemed conclusive proof of such
ineligibility. Notwitzstanding the foregoing, this option may not be exercised by Lender when the
unavailability of insurance s _soiely due to Lender’s failure 1o remit a morigage insurance premium (o the
Secretary.

10. Reinstatement. Borrower has a right (o be reinstated if Lender has required immediate payment in full
because of Borrower's failure to pay an anount duc under the Note or this Security Instrument. This right applies
even after foreclosure proceedings are institured) To reinstate the Security Instrument, Borrower shall tender in a
lump sum all amounts required to bring Borrows: s-account current including, to the extent they are obligations of
Borrower under this Security Instrument, foreclosure ¢os(sand reasonable and customary attorneys’ fees and expenses
properly associated with the foreclosure proceeding. Upop-reinstalement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and
the obligations that it secures shall remain in effect as if Lender had not required immediate payment in full.
However, Lender is not required io permit reinstatemeni jio~(i} Lender has accepted reinstalement after the
commencement of foreclosure proceedings wvithin two years immedistely preceding the commencement of a current
foreclosure proceeding, (ii) reinstatement will preclude foreclosure i different grounds in the fuiure, or (iii)
reinstatement will adversely atfect the pricrity of the lien created by 1his Szcurity Instrusent,

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver, xtension of the time of payment or
modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument @raated by Lender to any successor in
interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the hability of the original Betrower or Borrower's successor in
interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in.interest or refuse to extend
time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security nstrument by reason of any
demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest, Any torbearanc? by Lender in exercising
any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preciude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants and agreements
of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the
provisions of paragraph 9(b). Borrower's covenants and agreements shalt be joint and scveral. Any Roitower who
co-signs this Security Instrumem but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to
mortgage, grant and convey thal Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b)
is mot personally obligated 1o pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument, and (c) agrees that Lender and any
other Borrower may agree o extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this

Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower’s consent.

BF

mmnu 19608 Paga § ot B Irwtrals: ;EZ"




UNOFFICIAL COPP#91523 e .o

13, Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or
by mailing it by first class mail uniess applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be direcied 1o
the Property Address or any other address Borrower desigiates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be
given: by first class mail tw Lender's address stated herein or any address Lender designates by notice to Borrower.
Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when
given as provided in this paragraph.

14, Governing Law: Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governwd by Federal law and the law of
the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument
or the Note conflicts with applicable faw, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security [nstrument or
the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this ¢nd the provisions of this Security
Instrument 2l e Note are declared to be severable,

1S. Borrower's Copy. Burrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security
Instrument.

16. Hazardeds Sohstances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release
of any Hazardous Subttaiess on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, mor allow anyone else 1o do, anything
affecting the Property that i1t vielation of any Environmental Law. The preceding iwo sentences shall not apply to
the presence, use, or storagcon the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally
recognized to be appropriate to ndrmal sesidential uses and to maintenance of the Property,

Borrower sthall promptly give Lénder written notice of any invesligalion, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action
by any governmental or regulatory ageicy cr private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or
Environmenial Law of which Borrower has actha) knowledge. 11 Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental
or regulatory authority, that any removal or otiier remediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is
necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all neceszivy remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law,

As used in this paragraph 16, "Hazardous Subsiances” are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous
substances by Environmentai Law and the following sehstances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammabic or toxic
petroleum praducts, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile/snivents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde,
and radioactive materials. As used in this paragraph 16, "Esvironmental Law" means federal laws and laws of the
jurisdiction where th - Property is located that relate to health, safoiy or envirczmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as Jollows:

17. Assignment of Rents. Borrower unconditionally assigns and trazsfris to Lender all the rents and revenues
of the Property. Borrower authorizes Leider or Lender's agents to collect thi sens and revenues and hereby directs
each fenant of the Property to pay the remis to Lender or Lender’s agents. Howzver, prior to Lender’s notice to
Rorrower of Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in the Security Instrumert, Borrower shall collect and
receive all rents and revenues of the Property as trustee for the benefit of Lender snd Borrawer. This assignment of
rents constitules an absolute assignment and not an assignment for additional security only.

If Lender gives notice of breach o Borrower: (a) all rents reccived by Borrower shali veneid by Borrower as
trustee for bencfit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrument; (0>-Lender shall be
antitled to collect and receive all of the rents of the Property; and (c) each tenani of the Property shalipay ail rents
due and unpaid 10 Lender or Lender’s agent on Lender's written demand 10 the tenant.

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rents and has not and will not perfarm any act that would
prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this paragraph 17.

Lender shall not be required to enter upon, take control of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice
of breach (o Borrower. However, Lender or a judicially appointed receiver may do so at any time there is a breach.
Any application of rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This
assignment of rents of the Property shall ierminate when the debt secured by the Security Instrument is paid in full.

) F
@y-mul.haﬁom Pago B of 5 wals: 7T




UNOFFICIAL COPH#121525 e v

18. Foreclosure Procedure. H Lender requires immediate payment In full under paragraph 9, Lender may
foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses
incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable

attorneys’ fees und costs of title evidence.
If the Lender's interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Sccretury and the Secretary requires

immediate payment in full under Parngraph 9, the Sccretary may invoke the nonjudicial power of sale
provided in the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 ("Act") (12 U.5.C. 3751 e seq.) by requesting
& foreclosure commissioner designated under the Act to commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as
provided in the Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secrctary of any rights otherwise
availablc 1o 8 Lender under this Paragraph 18 or applicable law,

19. Relesse. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security [nstrument, Lender shall release this Security
Instrument withour charge 10 Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.

20. Waiver of Homestead, Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

21. Riders to this Security [ntrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together
with this Security Instrument, the Coverants of cach such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rideris) were a part of this Security

Instrument. |Check applicable box{es)). ). .
(] Condominium Rider L=} Growing Equily Rider [xl Other {specify|

L] Planned Unit Development Rider [ Craduated Payment Rider Adjustable Rate Rider

gry

@D 4RIIL) w608 Page 7 01§ inials zl 77'25
L




UNOFFICIAL COP#?1523 ., -

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees 1o the terms contained in this Security Instrument and in
any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it.
Witnesses:

M 7 Yun {Seal)

BREIT F. Y&JN( -Borrower

LA D N2 : ____(Seal
JENNIFER 4., YOUNG( -Borrawer

\
- .

{Scal) (Seal)

-Borrower

-Rormwer

e {Seal {Seal)

-Barrower

Burrawer

Get {Seal)
-Rorrowes

-Borrower

STATE OF ILLINOIS, LAKE County ss:
1, . a Notary Public iz aad for said county and state do hereby certify

that
BRETT F. YOUNG AND JENNIFER L. YOUNG, HUSBAND AND WITE

, personaily known 10 me to be the same prsoi(s) whose name(s)

subscribed (o the forcgoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged«by . THEY
signed and delivered the said instrument as THEIR free und voluntary act, for the uses ans purposes therein

set forth,
Given under my hand and official seal, this 3rd dayof  March ,

My Commission Expires: / -24/ 47.

1548

‘ ry Public
S UIEFTRUN TN DRRTIRAY Wi
VAL sy e

v Oealy, Statr e b
Vi enn Deeces 122890

. . .
ARl e e e e

5\

@;4!!{&! 19608) Page B of 8

1




UNOFFICIAL COPBS1523 i v »

FHA Case No.
1319124903
Loan #: 8857385

ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER

THIS ADIUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this  3rd day of March , 1998
and is incorporaied into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mongage, Deed of Trust or
Security Deed ("Securivy Instrument”) of the same date given by the undersigned ("Borrower”) o secure

Borrower's Note ("Note™ )t
WESTWIND MORTGAGE BANCORP

(the "Lender") of the same date ans covering the propenty described in the Security Instrument and located at:

100 SHORE DRIVE
SCHAUMBIRG, ILLINCIS 60193
(Praperty Adudress]

THE NOTE CONTAINS PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE
INTEREST RATE AND THE MONTHLY FAYMENT. THE NOTE LIMITS THE
AMOUNT THE BORROWER'S INTEREST RATE CAN CHANGE AT ANY ONE TIME
AND THE MAXIMUM RATE THE BORROWER ML ST PAY.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants sl agreements made in the Security
Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES
(A) Change Date
The interest rate may change on the first day of  July . 1999, and on that day
of each succeeding year. "Change Date” means cach date on which the interest rate could charge.

(B) The Index
Beginning with the first Change Date, the interest rate will be based on an Index. "Ingex ymeans the

weekly average yield on United States Treasury Securities adjusted 1o a constant maturity of one yeri, as made
available by the Federal Reserve Board. "Current Index”™ means the most recent Index figure availabie 30 days
before the Change Date. If the Index (as defined above) is no longer available, Lender will use as a new Index
any index prescribed by the Secretary. As used in this Rider, "Secretary means the Secretary of Housing and
Urban Development or his or her designee.” Lender will give Borrower notice of the new Index.

FHA Multistate ARM Rider - 10/95

@559119501 )
4 ;g

Page 1 ¢l 3 Frotialy




UNOFFICIAL COIj%I‘;lSE‘S Fage 10 of 11

(C) Culeulation of Interest Rate Chuanges
Before cach Change Date, Lender will caleulate a new interest rate by adding a margin of Two and
three quarters perceniage pomi(s) 2.750 %) 10
the Current Index and rounding the sum to the nearest one-cighth of one percentage point (0.125%). Subject
1o the Fdaits siated in paragraph (D) of this Rider, this rounded amount will be the new interest rate vl the

next Changs Date,

(D) Limit< or Interest Rate Changes

The existing (miceest rate will never increase or decrease by more than one percentage point (1.0%) on
any single Change Dite The interest rate will never be more than five percemage points (5.0%) higher or
jower than the initial inter®sirate, as stated in Paragraph 2 of the Note,

(E) Caleulation of Paymen?t Change
If the interest rate changes on it Change Date, Lender will calculate the amount of monthly payment of

principal and interest which would be necssary to repay the unpaid principal balance in full at the Maturity
Date at the new interest rate through subsiazaiatly equat payments. In making such caleulation, Lender will use
the unpaid principal balance which would be et on the Change Date if there had been no default in payment
on the Note, reduced by the amount of any prepayrems to principal. The resuit of this calculation will be the

amount of the new monthly payment of principal andintesest,

{F) Notice of Changes
Lender will give notice to Borrower of any change in thein'Crest rate and monthly payment amount. The

notice must be given at least 25 days before the new monthly payrest amount is due, and must set forth (i) the
date of the notice, tii) the Change Date, €il) the old interest rate, {1viithe new interest rale, {v) the new
monthly payment amount, (vi) the Current Index and the date it was putlished, (vi)) the method of calculating
the change in monthly payment amount, and (viii) any other information v/hich may be required by law from

time to time.

{G:) Effective Date of Changes
A new interest raie caleulated in accordance with paragraphs (C) and (D) of this Rider will become

effective on the Change Date. Borrower shall make a payment in the new monthly amont Uerinning on the
first payment date which oceurs at least 25 days after Lender has given Borrower the notize-of changes
required by paragraph (F) of this Rider. Borrower shail have no obligation to pay any increase inthe monthly
payment amount calculated in accordance with paragraph (E) of this Rider for any payment date occurring less
than 25 days atter Lender has given the required aotice. If the monthly payment amount calculated in
accordance with paragraph (E) of this Rider decreased, but Lender failed to give timely notice of the decrease
and Borrower made any monthly payment amounts exceeding the payment amount which should have been
stated in a timely notice, then Borrower has the option to either (i) demand the return 10 Borrower of any
excess payment, with interest thereon at the Note rate (a rate equal to the interest rate which should have been
stated in a timely notice), or (i) request that any excess payment, with interest thereon at the Noie rate, be
applied as payment of principal. Lender's obligation to return any excess payment with interest on demand is
not assignable even if the Note is otherwise assigned before the deinand for return is made,

2
@;591!9501» Page 2 ot 3 it ] .




UNOFFICIAL COP8#t?1523 e o -

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this
Adjustable Rate Rider.

M /}ﬂ-ry (Seal) uﬂ D, ;(/C q/n/—u (Seal)

RRETT F. YOUNG orower JENNIFER L. YOUNG |/ Bormower
{Scal) (Seal)

-Botrower

-Borrower

(Scal) {Seal)

-Borrower

Borrower

2 (Seal) (Seal)

-Burrower

drower

@559119&11:




